

BSE Limited
Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 523367

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
"Exchange Plaza",
5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

SCRIP CODE: DCMSHRIRAM

Kind Attn: <u>Department of Corporate Communications/Head – Listing Department</u>

Sub : Newspaper advertisement- Notice to shareholders in connection with

the upcoming 35th Annual General Meeting of the Company

Dear Sir(s),

We enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on June 11, 2024 with respect to notice to shareholders in connection with the upcoming 35th Annual General Meeting of the Company, in compliance of MCA General Circular dated May 5, 2020.

This notice will also be available on the website of the Company, i.e., www.dcmshriram.com

Please arrange to take the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For DCM Shriram Ltd.

(Swati Patil Lahiri)
Acting Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Dated: June 11, 2024

Encl: as above

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Poland

streng

Orbán'

challer

coalitic

federal

right p

and Eu

Sumar

steppe

poorsl

liamer made

after S

61 sea

ers.Di

Spain'

US SE Anton

Monda

WestAn

ing lea

sideratio

election

POS! (For Imn

The

INTERNATIONA

iais sank to a projected 14%, behind the extreme-right Alternative for Germany, which surged into second place.

Millions of Europeans voted for candidates to serve five-year terms in a new European Parliament, the legislative branch of the 27-member trade bloc. Provisional results from the voting that ended Sunday showed the Christian Democrats would have 189 seats, up 13, the Social Democrats 135, down 4 and the pro-business Renew group 83, down 19. The Greens slumped to 53, down 18.

Currently, France's Macron calls a snap election after heavy defeat, Italy's Meloni will welcome the G7 summit fortified by an EU vote that shook French, German leaders. Meanwhile, far-right alternative for Germany make gains,

its higher projections for inflation and with a -BLOOMBERG strongerwage growth.

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor (West Wing), Worldmark-1, Aerocity, New Delhi-110037 CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 | Tel.: 011-42100200 E-mail: shares@dcmshriram.com Website: www.dcmshriram.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the 35" Annual General Meeting (AGM) of DCM SHRIRAM LTD. ("the Company") will be held on Tuesday, July 16, 2024 at 10:30 A.M. (IST) through video conferencing / other audio visual means, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder, provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereurider, read with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) General Circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and other circulars along with MCA General Circular no. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 (*MCA Circulars*).

Pursuant to the aforesaid MCA Circulars read with SEBI Circular dated October 7, 2023, the Notice of the aforesaid 35th AGM and Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2023-24, is being sent through electronic mode to those shareholders, whose email addresses are registered with the Company, Depositories or the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA). Shareholders are therefore requested to ensure, that their correct email addresses & other details are duly updated in the records.

other details are duly updated in the records.

a) Shareholders holding shares in physical mode, who have not yet updated their KYC details, are requested to submit KYC documents including ISR-1 with postal address & PIN, mobile, number and e-mail address, self-attested copy of PAN of all holders, banker's attestation of specimen signature of all holders in Form ISR-2 including bank name, branch, account number and IFSC along with original cancelled chaque, Form-ISR-3 i.e., 'Declaration to Opt-out of Nomination' or Nomination Form in SH-13 etc., to the RTA of the Company i.e. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd., F-65, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, New Delhi-110020. New Delhi-110020.

Please note that in case you are holding shares in physical prode, you will be eligible to get any service request processed by the RTA only when your KYC details are updated. Further, you will be eligible for any dividend payment only through electronic mode with effect from April 1, 2024. Hence, kindly get KYC updated for your physical folios at the earliest. Detailed instructions and specimen KYC forms are available on the Company's website at https://www.dcmshriram.com/important-type- communication-for-shareholders.

Shareholders holding shares in demat mode, are requested to update their email address and other details in the records of their respective Depository Participant (DP).

SEBI encourages all shareholders to consider the inherent advantages of dematerialization and get their existing physical shareholding converted into demat mode. SEBI has also prohibited Shareholding covered into denda mode. See his ass promisers transfer of equity shares in physical mode. Therefore, all Shareholders holding shares in physical mode may kindly dematerialize their shareholding, by opening a demat account with any DP and submit their demat request to the DP.

The Company will be providing remote e-voting / e-voting facility to its Shareholders, to cast their votes on all the resolutions set out in the Notice of the 35th AGM. Detailed instructions regarding remote e-voting / e-voting facility are being provided with the Notice of the AGM. The Notice of 35th AGM and Annual Report for FY 2023-24 shall also be made evailable on the website(s) of the Company. (www.dcmshriram.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSDL (www.evoting.nsdl.com) and RTA (www.mcsregistrars.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors For*DCM Shriram Ltd.

Date: June 10, 2024 Place: New Delhi

Swati Patil Lahiri Acting Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ceased APITAL AND HOUSING FINANCE LTD

fightin 4PLC032639

fightin 4PLC032639

Unit No.-601,6th Floor, Piramal Amiti Building, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,

Blim p. Fire Stätion, LBS Marg, Kurla (west), Mumbai-400070 –T +91 22 3802 4000 the OIlock A, Sector-2, Noida, U.P-201 301

acceptiankaj Kashyap - 9136178689 3. Rohan Sawant: - 9833143013

otice – Subsequent Sale

inder by the Authorized Officer of Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited its war ag and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 for the recovery of amount that fate hase of immovable property, as described hereunder, which is in the physical are met w hatever is There is Basis', Particulars of which are given below:

Property Idress_final	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (10% of RP)	Outstanding Amount (10-06-2024)
ece and Parcel of the	Rs. 21924000/-,	Rs. 2192400/-,	Rs. 28978305/-
having an extent:-	(Rs. Two Crore	(Rs. Twenty	(Rs. Two Crore
(LGF + UGF) Khasra	Nineteen lakh	One lakh Ninety	Eighty Nine lakt
ankey Om Complex,	Twenty Four	Two Thousand	Seventy Eight
kandra Bahisstabad,	Thousand	Four Hundred	Thousand Three
r Pradesh IN 282001	Only)	Only)	Hundred Five

to la	Pilikhani Saharanpur.		
2.	Providing power line on balance road no. 5, 6, 9, 10 and 11 at IA. Pilikhani, Saharanpur.	पूर्णकालीन	16.10
3.	Providing LED street light network on remaining Begrajpur road at IA. Begrajpur (Muzaffarnagar).	अल्पकालीन	14.83

क्रमांक 01 से 02 तक निविदा दिनांक 11.06.2024 को 11:00 बजे से दिनांक 01.07.2024 को 18:00 बजे तक अपलोड की जा सकती है, जिसे दिनांक 02.07.2024 को 11:00 बजे एवं क्रमांक 3 पर निविदा दिनांक 11.06.2024 को 11:00 बजे से दिनांक 18.06.2024 को 18:00 बजे तक अपलोड की जा सकती है, जिसे दिनांक 19.06.2024 को 11:00 बजे या इसके पश्चात् खोला जायेगा। निविदादाताओं द्वारा शपथ पत्रों की मूल प्रतियाँ निविदा खोलने के बाद 03 कार्य दिवस में पंजीकृत डाक / व्याक्तिगत रुप से कार्यालय में जमा

नोटः 1. निविदादाता अपनी निविदाओं में समस्त कर सहित दरें अंकित करें, अलग से मात्र जी०एस०टी० देय होगा। 2. विद्युत कार्यों हेतु निविदादाताओं को निविदा अपलोड करते समय "विद्युत सुरक्षा विभाग" उ०प्र० शासन, लखनऊ में 'क' श्रेणी, अनुमोदित लाइसेन्स एवं Eligibility Criteria के अनुसार समस्त प्रपत्र अपलोड करना अनिबार्य होगा, अन्यथा निविदा को Consider नहीं किया जायेगा। निविदा सम्बन्धी विस्तृत जानकारी website: www.onlineupsida.com पर स्थापित लिंक यूपीएलसी की website: https://etender.up.nic.in पर देखी जा सकती है।

वरिष्ठ प्रबन्धक, उ०प्र०रा०औ०वि०प्रा०, गाजियावाद



भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS)
NSIC New MDBP Building, 3rd Floor, Okhla Indl. Estate (Opp. NSIC Okhla Metro Station), New Delhi-11002

TENDER NOTICE (E-Tendering Mode Only)

Online tenders in Single Bid system are invited for Services pertaining to Sub-Station and electrical installations at ICD/Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh for 36 Months only through e-tendering mode. The bid document can only be downloaded after paying Rs. 1000/-through online from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL)

Tender No.	CON/AREA-1/TECH/ICD/KANPUR/AMC/ELECT/2024
Estimated Cost	Rs. 61,99,443/- (inclusive of GST)
Period of the contract	36 Months (24 Months+12 Months) (As per Clause-6 of Section-II)
Earnest Money Deposit*	Rs. 1,23,988/- (through e-payment) as per clause 2.1 (a) of Section-I
Cost of Document*	Rs. 1,000/- inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-payment
Tender Processing Fee	Rs. 3,540/- (inclusive of 18% GST) through e-payment which is Non-refundable
Date of Sale (On Line)	From 11.06.2024 at 15:00 Hrs. to 01.07.2024 up to 16:00 Hrs.
Date & Time of submission	02.07.2024 up to 15:00 Hrs. (E-Tendering Mode Only)
Date & Time of Opening	03.07.2024 at 15:30 Hrs.
*F. Janetin for MOC.	

CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. For complete details logon to www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL.

Group General Manager/Technical (Area-1)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before the Hon'ble Regional Director, Western Region, Maharashtra in the Matter of the Companies Act, 2013 Under Section 12(5) and Rule 28 of the companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

And

In the matter of Ecozen Solutions Private Limited having its registered office at 301 Vaishnavi Appt. Plot No.29, Vijayanand Gruha Nirman Sahakari Sanstha, Narendra, Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra, India, 440015

Petitioner/Applicant

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the above-named petitioner Company proposes to make a petition before the Honble Regional Director, Western Region, Maharashtra, under Section 12(5) of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking confirmation for the shift of registered office of petitioner Company in terms with the special resolution passed at its extra-ordinary general meeting held on 15th May, 2024 to enable the Company to shift its registered office from "Nagpur, Maharashtra" to "Pune, Maharashtra" from the jurisdiction of one Registrar of Companies to jurisdiction of another Registrar of Companies within the State of Maharashtra. Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the registered conficer of the settlioner Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by petitioner Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of hilling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or same of registered post or his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address Everest, 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400002, Maharashtra within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the petitioner company at its registered office

Ecozen Solutions Private Limited 301 Vaishnavi Appt. Plot No.29, Vijayanand Gruha Nirman Sahakari Sanstha, Narendra, Nagar, Nagpur, Maharashtra, India, 440015 For and on behalf of

Ecozen Solutions Private Limited Sd/-

Date: 27th May 2024 Place: Pune

Devendra Gupta DIN: 03201415 Director

AKG

AKG EXIM

AKG EXIM LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit no. 237, 02nd Floor, Tower-B, Exim Limited Spazedge, Sector-47, Sohna Road, Gurugram-122018, Haryana CIN: L00063HR2005PLC119497

Website: www.akg-global.com E-mail: csakg@akg-global.com Phone: +91-124-4267873, Fax: +91-124-4004503

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT/E-VOTING

NOTICE is hereby given to the members that pursuant to the provisions of the Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with rule 22 of the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), read any statutory modification in Perhapsinal traffect of the time being in 1005, foots with the General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020, No. 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, No. 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, No. 10/2021 dated 23rd June 2021 and No. 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and 11/2022 dated



Gantz quits

dispute wit

general, won't cause the ruling coalition to collapse. But it deprives the government of a moderate voice during the war Blin that began after Hamas's October 7 attack, leaving Netanyahu to p

more reliant on his right-wing coalition partners.

The PM and his allies control 64 out of the 120 seats in parliament. Following Gantz's resignation, far-right party leader Itamar Ben Gvir, who holds six seats in Netanyahu's coalition, posted a letter on X demanding to be added to the war cabinet in Gantz's place. "The time has come to make brave decisions, achieve real deterrence and bring security to the residents of Israel,"Ben Gvirwrote.

Gantz, one in a three-person war cabinet that included Netanyahu, said in a televised news conference that the prime minister was preventing Israel from achieving "true victory" in

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Office Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of S 13(12) read with Rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enfo

crastinati

जनसता

11 जून, 2024 1 1

AKG Exim Limited

हरियाणा

र''), भारत सरकार वेनियमावली 2015 क संशोधन अथवा धितानुसार, कंपनी र्गत कंपनियों द्वारा न्य परिपत्र संख्या संख्या 22/2020 / 2020 दिनांकित **गर, 2022 के साथ** के लिए लागू रहे कंपनी अधिनियम यदि कोई हों, वे

से डाकीय मतपत्र

रके अपने सदस्यों

मनुसार तथा कंपनी की धारा 102 एवं 10 जून, 2024 को जो कंपनी अथवा हें । सदस्यों की ो जाएगी। डाकीय ाई जा रही है। नके लिए प्रयोक्ता ाईडी के पंजीकरण

अंशधारक का नाम, ग्रापित स्कैंड प्रति) -global.com पर

आईडी (16 अंकीय टर अथवा समेकित (आधार कार्ड की ! उपलब्ध कराएं। ननके नाम शुक्रवार गॅजिटरी लिमिटेड

ई-मतदान सुविधा

आईएसटी) ईएसटी)

024 के अनुसार चाहे ॉनिक रूप में अपन

ं दी जाएगी। इसके . ।। एक सदस्य द्वारा ।व करने की अनुमति

जांच-पड़ताल करने को एक जांचकर्ता के ार्यालय में *गुरुवार,11* lobal.com पर भी

"फ्रिक्वेंटली आस्क्ड वा टोल फ्री नं. एक अनुरोध प्रेषित

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार जी एग्जिम लिमिटेड हस्ता./ कंपनी सचिव

584

सार्वजनिक सूचना

(खोया हुआ शेयर प्रमाणपत्र) M/s EÏCHER MOTORS LTD इसलिए जनता को सूचित करने के लिए कि EICHER MOTORS LTD कंपनी के 100 शेयर (एक सौ पुरा) जो वर्षा महेंद्रभाई पटेल के नाम पर दर्ज था, जो खो / गिर गया है । इसके अनुसरण में, उन्होंने कंपनी और उसके रजिस्ट्रार से डुप्लिकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने के लिए सूचित किया है। इस शेयर प्रमाणपत्र के अनुसरण में किसी भी दावे या हित के लिए आवेदन करनेवाले किसी भी व्यक्ति को इस नोटिस की दि गइ तारिख से 1 महीने के भीतर कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड- सी-१०१, २४७ पार्क, एलबीएस मार्ग, विक्रोली (पश्चिम), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र-४०००८३ को लिखित रूप से आवेदन करें।

Folio No Certificate No. Distinctive no from Distinctive No. to No.of Shares 0000710 10710 1069101 100

स्थल : नई दिल्टी दिनांक : 08-86-24

शेयरधारक वर्षाबेन महेंद्रभाई पटेले

डीसीएम श्रीराम लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः दूसरी मंजिल (पश्चिम विंग), वर्ल्डमार्क-1, एरोसिटी, नई दिल्ली-110037

CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 | फोन: 011-42100200

ईमेलः shares@dcmshriram.com वेबसाइटः www.dcmshriram.com

सूचना

एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम. 2013 के लागू प्रावधानों और उसके अधीन बनाए गए नियमों के साथ पठित कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय (एमसीए) सामान्य परिपत्र दिनांक 8 अप्रैल, 2020, 13 अप्रैल, 2020, 5 मई (९२५(९) राशांग्य अर्थन (२१५) है अर्थन, 2020, 13 अर्थन, 2020, 3 सं. 2020 और अन्य लागू परिपत्रों के साथ एमसीए सामान्य परिपत्र न सं. 09 / 2023 दिनांक 25 सिताबर, 2023 ("एमसीए परिपत्र") के अनुपालन में **डीसीएम श्रीराम लिमिटेड** ("कंपनी") की 35वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक (एजीएम) मंगलवार, 18 जुलाई, 2024 की प्रातः 10:30 बजे (आईएसटी) विडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग / अन्य ऑडियो विडियो माध्यमों के द्वारा आयोजित की जाएगी। उपरोक्त कथित एमसीए परिपत्रों के साथ पठित सेबी परिपत्र दिनांक 7 अक्टूबर, 2023 के अनुसरण में उपरोक्त कथित 35वीं एजीएम की सूचना और वित्तीय वर्ष 2023–24 के लिए कंपनी की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट उन शेयरघारकों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से भेजी जाएगी जिनके ई–मेल पत्ते कंपनी, डिपॉजिटरीज या रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट (आरटीए) के पास पंजीकृत हैं। इसलिए शैयरघारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे यह सुनिश्चित कर तें कि अपना सही ई–मेल पता और अन्य विवरण रिकार्ड में सही अपडेट किए गए हैं।

क) भौतिक प्रारूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारक जिन्होंने अभी तक अपने केवाईसी (KYC) विवरण अपडेट नहीं किए हैं उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे आईएसआर-1 सहित डाक पते और पिन, मोबाइल नंबर और ई-मेल पते, सभी घारकों के पैन की स्व-सत्यापित प्रति, फॉर्म आईएसआर-2 में सभी धारकों के नमूना हस्ताक्षर का बैंकर द्वारा सत्यापन सहित बैंक का नाम, शाखा, खाता नम्बर एवं आईएफएससी के साथ मूल कैंसल चेक, फॉर्म आईएसआए-3 अर्थात् 'नामांकन से बाहर निकलने की घोषणा या एसएच-13 आदि में नामांकन फार्म के साथ केवाईसी दस्तावेज कंपनी के आरटीए अर्थात् एमसीएस शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट लिमिटेड, एफ-65, प्रथम तल, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, नई दिल्ली-110020 के पास जमा करें।

कृपया घ्यान दें कि यदि आपके पास भौतिक प्रारूप में शेयर हैं तो आप आरटीए द्वारा संसाधित किसी भी सेवा अनुरोध को प्राप्त करने के तभी पात्र होंगे जब आपका केवाईसी विवरण अपडेट किया जाएगा। इसके अलावा, आप 1 अप्रैल, 2024 से केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड के माध्यम से किसी भी लामांश मुगतान के लिए पात्र होंगे। इसलिए, कृपया शीघ ही अपने भौतिक फोलियों के लिए केवाईसी (KYC) अपडेट करा लें। विस्तृत निर्देश और नमूना केवाईसी फॉर्म कंपनी की वेबसाइट https://www.dcmshriram.com/important-communication-for-shareholders पर उपलब्ध हैं।

डीमैट प्रारूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरघारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिमागी (डीपी) के रिकार्ड में अपना ई—मेल पता और अन्य विवरण अपडेट कराएं।

संत्री सभी शेयरघारकों को डीमैटरियलाइजेशन के अंतर्निहित लामों पर विचार करने और अपनी मौजूदा भौतिक शेयरघारिता को डीमैट प्रारूप में परिवर्तित करने के लिए प्रोत्साहित करता है। सेबी ने मौतिक प्रारूप में इक्विटी शेयरों के ट्रांसफर पर भी रोक लगा दी है। इसलिए, मौतिक प्रारूप में शेयर स्खने वाले सभी शेयरघारक किसी भी ढीपी के साथ एक डीमैट खाता खोलकर और डीपी को अपना डीमैट अनुरोध जमा करके अपनी शेयरधारिता को डीमैटरियलाइज कर सकते हैं

कंपनी अपने शेयरघारकों को 35वीं एजीएम की सूचना में निर्घारित सभी प्रस्तावों पर अपना बोट देने के लिए रिमोट ई-बोटिंग/ई-बोटिंग सुविधा उपलब्ध कराएगी। रिमोट ई-बोटिंग/ई-बोटिंग सुविधा के संबंध में विस्तृत निर्देश एजीएम की सूचना में दिये जाएंगे। 35वीं एजीएम की सूचना और वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 के लिए वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.dcmshriram.com), एनएसई (www.nseindia.com), बीएसई (www.bseindia.com), एनएसडीएल (www.evoting.nsdl.com) और आरटीए की वेबसाइट (www.mcsregistrars.com) पर भी उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से डीसीएम श्रीराम लिमिटेड के लिये

तिथिः 10 जून, 2024 स्थानः नई दिल्ली

हस्ता/— स्वाति पाटिल लाहिरी कार्यवाहक कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी

रेस ईको चैन लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः शॉप नं. 37, शंकर मार्केट, नई दिल्ली, सेन्ट्रल दिल्ली-110001 कॉर्फ़ोरेट कार्यालयः 56/33, साइट-4, साहिबाबाद इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र.-201010 वेबसाइट:

6 Piramal Capital & Housing Finance जंक्शन, सामने फायर स्टेश

शाखा कार्यालयः प्लॉट नंबर-6, ब्ल

संपर्क व्यक्तिः १. निक्की कुमारः- 9650606340,2. पंक

पीरामल कैपि

सीआईएनः L65910M

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः यूनिट

ई-नीलामी बिक्री र उधारकर्ताध्ओं से देय राशि की वसूली के लिए वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रति पिरामल कैपिटल एंड हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वार अचल संपत्ति, जो भौतिक कब्जे में है, की खरीद के लिए "जहां है जैसा है" द्वारा प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं, जिनका विवरण नीचे दिया गया है:

ऋणकोड/ह्याखा/ उचारकर्ता (भी /सङ्-उचारकर्ता(भी) /गारंटर(भी)	मांग सूचना की तिथि और राशि	eic
ऋण कोड संख्याः 23400002588, आगरा (शाखा), राजीव अग्रवाल (ज्यारकर्ता), आरती अग्रवाल (सह-ज्यारकर्ता 1) मेसर्स बिल्ड एज कंस्ट्रवशन (सह-ज्यारकर्ता 2)	दिनांकः 20-03-2020, रु. 22569235/- (रु. दो करोड़ पच्चीस लाख उनहत्तर हजार दो सौ पैंतीस मात्र)	. संपत्ति का पृ जिसका विस्ता (एलजीएफ + 913, बांके व सिकंदरा बहिश्त
ऋण कोड संख्या 00002515, गुड़गांव (शाखा), फोकस इमेजिंग एंड रिसर्ख संटर प्राइबेट सिमिटेड (उधारकती), प्रशांत सरीन (सह—उधारकती 1), विनोद कुमार शर्मा (सह—उधारकर्ता) 2), रचना (गारंटर 1)	दिनांकः 19-11-2019, रु. 43523799 (रु. चार करोड़ पॅवीस लाख तेईस हजार ज्ञात सी निन्यानवे मात्र)	संपत्ति का पृ जिसका विस् मिन(1-2) अ मिन(6-3 1969 / 1439ि तहसील : दिल्ली नई ' सीमाएं- उ दक्षिण:- सड़ पश्चिमः

ई-नीलामी की तिथिः 27-06-2024, प्रातः 11.00 बने से अपराह्व 2.00 ः अंतिम तिथिः 26-06-2024, ज्ञाम 4.00 बजे से पहले

बिक्री के विस्तृत नियमों और शर्तों के लिए, कृपया <u>www.piran</u> piramal.auction@piramal.com पर ईमेल करें।

उधारकर्ता/गारंटर/बंधककर्ता को सरफेसी अधि उपर्युक्त उधारकर्ता/गारंटर को सूचित किया जाता है कि वे धारा 13(2) में उत्लिखि अन्यथा संपत्ति की नीलामी/बेच दी जाएगी और शेष बकाया, होगाा, यदि कोई हो व

दिनांकः 11.06..2024 स्थान : दिल्ली

ऐक्सिस बैंक

रिटेल एसेट्स सेंटर: प्रथम तल, जी-4/5 बी सेंटर-4, गे रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिसः (त्रिशूल), तृतीय तल, समराथेश्वर मंदिर जबिक, अधोहस्ताक्षरी, ऐक्सिस बैंक लि0 के प्राधिकारी, न एण्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट एक्ट 2002 वं नियम 9 के सांथ पंठित धारा 13(12) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त अन्तर्गत मांग नोटिस जारी किये गये। उक्त वर्णित उधार वर्णित उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से एवं सर्वसाधारण को नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त एक्ट की धारा लिया है। उपरोक्त वर्णित उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई सौदा न करें तथा उक्त सम्पत्ति उक्त नोटिस में वर्णित वार्षिक ब्याज, अनुशंगी व्यय, लाग ऋणी/सह-ऋणी/बंधककर्ता एवं जमानतकर्ता का ध्यान कि तय समय सीमा में बन्धक सम्पत्ति को रीडीम (मोचन)

खातेदार / गारन्टरों का नाम एवं पता

श्री नवीन कुमार (ऋणी) पुत्र श्री ओम प्रकाश चौरसिया, श्रीमती नीलम चौरसिया (सह-ऋणी) पत्नी श्री नवीन कुमार दोनों का पताः 1. मकान नं0 37डी/एनई/56, मधुवन एन्कलेव दयाल बाग, आगरा उ०प्र0-282005, पताः 2 मकान नं0 846 / 5, जमुना बाग, मथुरा, उ०प्र0-281001

भूमि/संप

56, प्लॉट

जगन्पुर,

आगरा, नीलम चौ

57, पश्चि

प्लॉट नं0

भूमि / सम

-ए, कारि

तहसील ।

एरियाः ३४

के नाम।

ई-73, प

रास्ता 4.

प्लॉट ई-

जाविद अली (ऋणी) पुत्र असीम अली, श्रीमती सबरा बेगम (सह-ऋणी) पत्नी साबू खान दोनों का पताः 1- विनोद विहार कॉलोनी 100 फुटा रोड, टेढ़ी बगिया आगरा, उ०प्र० - 282006, पताः 2- इस्लाम नगर, टेढ़ी बगिया कुबेरपुर तीसरी मस्जिद के पास, आगरा, उ०प्र० 282006

दिनांकः 11.06.2024

l.com